GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5621
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26" JULY, 2019

INCREASE OF SEATSIN AYUSH HOSPITALS/ICOLLEGES

5621. SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:
SHRI GANESH SINGH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether any steps have been taken by the Government to increase the number of seats in various AY USH Hospitals/ Colleges throughout the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the details of the steps taken/being taken by the Government to increase the number of Homoeopathic doctors in comparison to MBBS doctors in Medica Institutes, collegessfCGHS Centres across the country?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@ & (b): Centra Government has increased seats of existing Government/Government aided AYUSH Collegesincluding National Institutes under the EWS quota.

The details are available in public domain and can be accessed at
http://ayush.gov.in/tenders-vacancies-and-announcements/ news-and-events

(c): At present there are no such steps being taken by Central Government.

